Bergen Community Garden Rules and Contract 2020

The Bergen Community Garden is located at the corner of Church Street and Swamp Road.

Rules, Terms and Conditions for Participation:

- 1. I agree to abide by the rules of the Bergen Community Garden.
- 2. The fee for one year's use of one plot is \$25. (A plot consists of a raised 4'x10' bed filled with soil and compost. There will also be water, hoses, and some basic tools available for all gardeners.)
- 3. The Bergen Community Garden will be open during daylight hours.
- 4. I will use organic gardening practices. (Information about this can be found on many online sites, for example www.organicgardeningtips.info)
- 5. I will maintain my plot, keeping it neat, watered, and weed free.
- 6. I will attend the regular community garden meetings.
- 7. I will not apply any unapproved pesticides.
- 8. I will not take food or plants from other gardener's plots without their permission.
- Children and pets are welcome in the garden as long as they are well behaved and don't disturb other gardeners.
- 10. I will remove from the garden all non-plant material trash that I bring in. (Water bottles, seedling containers, used bags, etc.)
- 11. I will work to make the Bergen Community Garden a happy and enjoyable place for all participants.
- 12. I forfeit my right to sue the Village of Bergen about anything concerning the Bergen Community Garden.
- 13. I will cleanout my plot by October 1st or be subject to an additional cleanup fee.

Commitment

| I have read and understand this contract and accept the rules and conditions stated above for | |
|---|--------|
| my participation in the Bergen Community Garden. | |
| Signed: | _Date: |
| Fmail: | Phone: |